
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISIRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTRARRED QUESTION NO. 765

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.t NOVEMBER, 2019

JETTY FOR NAVI MUMBAI

765. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE,

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
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(a) Whether it is a fact that consiruction work related to Jetty in Narul situated in Navi

Mumbai under Thane region should have been completed by December, 2019 and if so,

the reasons for delay and the time by which it is likely to be completed and to start water

transport; and

(b) Whether any order has been passed to Maritime Board regarding it and if so, the

details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) Maharashtra Maritime Board (MMB) had initially planned to complete the

construction work of a Jetty at Narul situated in Navi Mumbai by December, 2019.

However the work was delayed due to non-availability of environment clearance from

Forest Department, Hon'ble High Court permission for cutting of mangroves and technical

difficulties in the alignment. The alignment of Jetty in creek portion was kept on hold by

MMB and Mumbai Port Trust (MBPT) due to requirement of navigational channel. Revised

alignment is under finalisation. Construction work is targeted for completion by May,2020.

(b) No, Sir.


